City of Cleveland
Frank G. Jackson, Mayor

Department of Public Safety

601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 230
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1085
(216) 664-2200
www.city.cleveland.oh.us

July 01, 2016

BRYAN HAMBLEY/CAITLIN DARGUE
STAND TOGETHER AGAINST TRUMP
3538 DALEFORD ROAD

SHAKER HEIGHTS, OH, 44120

Dear BRYAN HAMBLEY AND CAITLIN DARGUE,
The Parade Applications, dated May 18, 2016, have been denied.

The application was denied for the following reason(s):

¢ oThe parade route in the Parade Application will unreasonably interfere with the safe and expeditious movement of
pedestrians and vehicular traffic, require the diversion of so great a number of City police officers to properly police
the line of movement, and unreasonably interfere with the movement of police vehicles and other safety vehicles.
*The proposed parade route in the Parade Application does not follow the Official Parade Route in the Event Zone
applicable to the date requested.

You have the right to appeal this denial within three (3) business days from receipt of this notice of denial. Please direct
your appeal in writing to this office at the above address.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact this office at (216) 664-2200. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Michael McGrath, Director
Department of Public Safety



City of Cleveland
Frank G. Jackson, Mayor

Department of Public Safety

601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 230
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1085
(216) 664-2200
www.city.cleveland.oh.us

July 01, 2016

TOM BURKE

THE COALITION TO STOP TRUMP
553 MADISON AVENUE SE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI, 49503

Dear TOM BURKE,

The Parade and Special Use applications, dated May 9, 2016, a_nd the Official Permit and Registration Application,
dated June 1, 2016 have been denied. .

The application was denied for the following reason(s):

*The parade route in the Parade Application will unreasonably interfere with the safe and expeditious movement of
pedestrians and vehicular traffic, require the diversion of so great a number of City police officers to properly police
the line of movement, and unreasonably interfere with the movement of police vehicles and other safety vehicles.

*The proposed parade route in the Parade Application does not follow the Official Parade Route in the Event Zone -

applicable to the date requested.
eApplicant failed to complete the Official Speakers Platform portion of Official Permit and Registration Application as

defined by the application instructions
eFor the date requested, the use of Public Square for a special event is denied because the City is issuing Park Use
permits for Willard Park or Perk Plaza under the Regulations approved by Board of Control Resolution No. 252-16,

adopted March 25, 2016.

You have the right to appeal this denial within three (3) business days from receipt of this notice of denial. Please direct
your appeal in writing to this office at the above address. '

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact this office at (216) 664-2200. Thank you.

Sincerely,
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Michael McGrath, Director
Department of Public Safety



